Havells On-Load By-Pass Switch connects normal supply to the loads in case stabilized source fails. In
fact, it By-passes the UPS/Servo Stabilizer in case of their failure and provides a means of connecting
alternate supply to the load. The switch also ensures isolation of the up-stream and down-stream circuit.
Features:
•	 Robust and reliable mechanism provides total disconnection.
•	 Quick make and break operation, independent of the operating
speed enables the switches to open and close under stringent
conditions, namely AC 23 A utilizations.

Single Line Diagram
At ‘0’ position, all the contacts of the three disconnectors are open and thereby provide isolation.
At ‘I’ position, disconnectors No. I and III are closed and disconnector II is open. Hence stablized
supply is connected to the load. At ‘II’ position only disconnector No. II is closed and I & III are
open. Hence bypassing the UPS and connecting the load directly to normal supply.
Auxiliary contact :
Auxiliary contacts having I NO. NC or 2 NO. NC configuration can ben provided for indication
and signaling purposes.
Ordering Information
Frame
Size
Current
Rating (A)
Open Execution
Cat. No.
00 63 IHCBFO0063
00 100 IHCBFO0100
0 125 IHCBFO0125
0 160 IHCBFO0160
Frame
Size
Current
Rating (A)
Open Execution
Cat. No.
0 200 IHCBFO0200
1 250 IHCBFO0250
1 320 IHCBFO0320
2 400 IHCBFO0400
Frame
Size
Current
Rating (A)
Open Execution
Cat. No.
2 630 IHCBFO0630
3 800 IHCBFO0800
4 1000 IHCBFO1000
4 1250 IHCBFO1250
4 1600 IHCBFO1600
235
Technical Information
Dimension in (mm)
Current (A) A B C D E F G H J Q R S T U V